3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 020EC2016 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISLON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-19-010405 03J0L2019 | TB | TE
C | ECR-22-133763 24MR2022 | JWC | UH
2150137-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 0 | ECR- 23165199 wrtonzs |72 1 ce
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150137-2 D TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150137-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE
WIRE | 5.59 mm [.220] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR) TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR)
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
7.87-8.89 mm [ . 350 IN] % - 7.87-8.89 mm [ . 350 IN]
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 : : TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 i ]
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON _ ,
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) Cerc et on ) ) ) (- 1803078-6 SPACER. PRECISION 259
-1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/A\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ /A\ - 12 12 2844940-3 | ALR FEED MODULE 12318
- 1-2168083- 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 6
TE@;EEEITAL TE@;EEEIEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE@géfglgAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “REFRCE Soio10 COUNTER. MAGNETIC TV
NCo- ] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR. END FEED 84
-0 455888 -7 SPACER CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 17 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-0 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 |7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT . I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT » FICRIMP HEIGHT - % 7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
s17e® (B Dinchr AN REFERENCE SETTING s1ze A® BU| 00 ek A | REFERENCE SETTING T 2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 50
9445 CMA 156 + 12 MAG | 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 6. 4 13976 CMA 200 + 20 12 MAG | 2. 644/-0.05 [ . 104+/-.002] 3.0 -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
5092 CMA 170 + 15 MAG | 1.92+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 8.3 7025 CMA 150 + 14 MAG | 2.17+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 8.0 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
N - | 2] 3 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 |7 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
ﬂ!!ﬂ -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING - ] ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 18035177 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 18036024 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 41 9
ZLTMMWMwaHwamWAHMEWHwaMNmMFfm SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO sl | 1-18026-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl " THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ? % Wzgégfgigwo g?gipéég HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 g?
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 1-2168083-6 | SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 35 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. BN A 51619274 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — L] 240820- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-2 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
SRR TR l l 1466343415628 62 ém@ SQ%EKDRAG ?@
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. S A 1-1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
A WIRE COMBINATIONS ARE FOR SET-UP ONLY. -~ 44 IGEEEE oCR, BHSC, HoHy (Mo X [2) (B
-2 17 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 13
Zﬁ: REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA FOR SPECIFIC N - T 679860-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
WIRE COMBINATIONS . B R - - 0
-0 690619-9 PLATE. RETAINING 9
N 2] 1803450-7 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
N - 22801122 BLADE  SHEAR 7
- -T- f f 6
- - T- f f 5
12 ] 679864-3 PLATE, TOOLING 3
N T2 ] 2280099-5 CRIMPER, WIRE, BLUNT, AMPLIVAR 1
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
2G2S — TE Commectini
K. HUANG — Y
CTZHMG 12AUG20T16 C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12A0G2016 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES S A 1] 00179 (©o2150137 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
) illﬂlllll [Iﬁ! W RLL :I @!II\E!III
—|. REF
43.9£0.05
|
SEE DETAIL A
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
30mm STROKE
PORATION D%@»HUANG 12A0G2016 C:%iij‘) TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 12A0G2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12AUG2016 | NAME
| ZHANG 0 End Feed
tom sTrORE ATLANTIC VERSION S B v o Era e
ST Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 pLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150137
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

D
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150137-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150137-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 5.59 mm [.220] -
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL NAME- SPLICE (AMP| TVAR)
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR) WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 7.87-8.89 mm [.310- 350 IN]
7.87-8.89 mm [.310-.350 IN] TERMINAL 114-2003
TERMINAL = 114-2003 appL1cATIONES
APPUCAHON SPECIFICATION
SPECTFICATION -] 1803078-6 SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ /5\ R 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - - -
/N\/5\ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - i 12322222391 ggg’ ;EQCHDRCﬁE’(DgHi’ng Lo l gé
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 62310-2 ’ , 10
PEICE TEICE - REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT ‘ L CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 4]
SIZE NE:S mm [ INCH] & | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E ng mm [ INCH ] A REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
9445 CMA 150 + 12 MAG | 2.244/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 6. 4 13976 CMA 20 + 2x 12 MAG | 2 64+/-0.05 [.104+/- 002] 30 5N~ | ] c119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
5092 CMA 17 + 15 MAG | 1.924/-0.05 [.0T6+/-.002] 8. 3 7025 CHA 15 + T4 MAG | 2.17+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 8.0 - | 100880 SPACER, CHIMPER 82
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078- | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 13 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
L] N - |3 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARN NG | 0639619 LLD T INGLE ol
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S ETT I NG FOR LARG EST WI R E S I Z E A C R I MP H E IG HT R E F E R E NC E : W7 18?222;? i/iz,HEEHSELAioH;EéM34X 30) gHB
N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANTCAL FEED SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 1 Te80830 1SCR SKT HD CAP RenS Wa X 10 >3
N | ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 5580150 | STRIPPER 57
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B _ _
o O R SE LTLNE RS IR ST TNE Rer E PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2 [-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 35 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/A -] 240825- | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - > 5 20081-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 0D
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1633168-7 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4644526 DRAG, STOCK 20
/I\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - [ 2] 1-1901259-5 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 13
A WIRE COMBINATIONS ARE FOR SET-UP ONLY. | - 1 679860-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
/\ REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA FOR SPECIFIC _ |- } i 10
WIRE COMBINATIONS . - 690619-9 PLATE, RETAINING 9
NERE 1803450-2 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
N - | 2280112-2 BLADE, SHEAR T
- | - - - o
- - - - 5
N 619864-3 PLATE, TOOLING 3
NERE 2280099-5 CRIMPER, WIRE, BLUNT, AMPLIVAR 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TZRIG 20T — TE Comect v
K. HUANG G Y
‘ CHfZHANG 12AUG2016 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APLW?ZHANG 12AU0G2016 |NAME Ocean End Feed
‘OE\[E i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00778 [@=2150137 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[ 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34 874005 m
| b IYPE

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R PRI R e e oo 12AUG20TS — szrgmm“+v+y
: — ]/
CHLK NG 12A0G2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD [2AUG2016 |nNAme
- |_7HANG Ocean End Feed
PRODUCT SPEC :
Applicator

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y

ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%Eg 7

W

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SETTING POSTTION -

TR S VT Al oo179|C=2150137

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 D
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

N\



